Notice of Exemption

 $\{x_1, x_2, x_3, x_4, x_{12}, x_{12},$

2019078097

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of:	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans 50 Higuera Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 (Address)
	(*******)
Project Title: Repair/Replace Three Culverts	s, Santa Margarita on SR 58 @ PM .19, 1.69, and 1.77
Project Applicant: Caltrans	
Project Location - Specific:	
San Luis Obispo County, Santa Margarita on SR	₹ 58 @ PM .19, 1.69, and 1.77
Project Location - City: Santa Margarita	Project Location - County: San Luis Obispo
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar In Santa Margarita, from 0.1 Mile east of the 10 replace three deteriorated culverts on SR 58. Th	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ca	Iltrans ect: Caltrans
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	et: Caltrans
Exempt Status: (check one):	
	(3); 15269(a));
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will not have a significant effect on historical resource, and will not be a significant	n the environment, does not impact a biological, scenic or t cumulative effect.
Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Allison Donatello</u>	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 805-542-4685
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	y the public agency approving the project? □ Yes INO
Signature:	Date: 7/18/19 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	d by Applicant Governor's Office of Planning & Res
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

05-SLO-58	0.1/1.8	05-1M2800/0		Manager at a fall Manager and the strain	at the states of the states		
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E,A/Project N		Federal-Aid Project No. (Loca			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (involved in this box. Use Continuation	Brieny describe project	including need, p	urpose, local	ion, limits, right-of-way require	ments, and activities		
In San Luis Obispo County in		from 0 1 Mile (east of the	101/58 Separation to L	Street The		
purpose of this maintenance							
install a liner inside one 36" d							
and PM 1.77. All work will oc			зания нареня	so mo comagaroa orasi	piped del int 1500		
	iou anani waao ngi	ne or avery.					
(Project description continued next page.)							
CALTRANS CEQA DETER	WINATION (Check or	ne)					
Not Applicable – Caltrans is	not the CEQA Lead Ag	ency 🗌 Not	Applicable	- Caltrans has prepared an	Initial Study or		
	*	Environ	mental imp	ict Report under CEQA			
Based on an examination of this pro			ove stateme	nts, the project is:			
Exempt by Statute. (PRC 210							
Categorically Exempt. Class				Internet in the second second	17		
Based on an examination of the				vironmental resource of hazar			
concern where designate	exempt blace 0, 4, 0, 0 t	nd officially adopt	ed pursuant	to law.	dous of onlider		
 There will not be a signif 				projects of the same type in th	ie same place, over		
time.		1					
 There is not a reasonable circumstances. 	e possibility that the pro	ject will have a si	gnificant offe	ct on the environment due to u	unusual		
 Circumstances. This project does not dat 	made a scenic resource	within an official	v destaneted	state scenic highway.			
				ovt. Code § 65962.5 ("Cortes	e List").		
 This project does not can 					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Common Sense Exemption.					at there is no		
possibility that the activity may	have a significant effect	on the environm	ent (14 CCR	15061[b][3].)			
Randy LaVack		ĸ	elly McCla	in			
Print Name; Senior Environme	ental Planner or	A STATISTIC AND A STATISTICAL	rint Name: Pro				
Environmental Branch Chief		,		in a line all al			
DO Sell-	- 7.10	.100		n. Miller 7	cot i to a		
lector Enter	*****		Bull	J. Mellan	-+/10/19		
Signature	۵۲ مربق	10. 57	lgnature ()	¥	. Mala		
NEPA COMPLIANCE				يحف قد محد قد			
In accordance with 23 CFR 771.117 this project:	, and based on an exan	nination of this pr	oposal and s	upporting information, the Sta	te has determined that		
 does not individually or cumulativ 	elv have a significant im	pact on the envir	onment as d	efined by NEPA, and is exclude	ded from the		
requirements to prepare an Envir	onmental Assessment (ÉA) or Environme			a an an a filing y L. An Fale.		
 has considered unusual circumst 	ances pursuant to 23 Cl	FR 771.117(b).		, -			
CALTRANS NEPA DETERM	MINATION (Check of	șne)		***************************************			
23 USC 326: The State has de			ant internation		LECTION AND BUSE		
there are no unusual circumsta	ances as described in 2	CER 771 117/b	As such th	e project is categorically exclu	ided from the		
requirements to prepare an EA	or EIS under the Natio	nal Environmente	I Policy Act.	The State has been assigned	and hereby certifies		
that it has carried out the respo	onsibility to make this de	termination pursi	iant to Chap	ter 3 of Title 23, United States	Code, Section 326		
and a Memorandum of Unders		2016, executed b	elween the F	HIVA and the State. The Stat	e has determined that		
the project is a Categorical Exe	MARKEN AND AND A MARKEN AND A MAR				e da Angla de Constante de Consta Constante de Constante de Constant		
23 CFR 771.1(17(c)); ac					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
23 CFR 771.117(d); ad							
Activity listed in / 23 USC 327: Based on an exa	Appendix A of the O			the State has determined with	the next at the		
Categorical Evolution under 7	SUSC 327 The entropy		nistori, oni Instituti a	ute otate thas determined that	ine project is a		
Oategorical Exclusion under 23 environmental laws for this pro	ject are being, or have b	een canied out	by Caltrans	oursuant to 23 USC 327 and t	he Memorandum of		
Understanding dated Decembe	er 23, 2016 and execute	d by FHWA and	Caltrans.	ومريم والمراجع	્ય અને પશુપાર્ટ કે		
			·• ·				
Print Name: Senior Environme	antal Planner or		inni Namer Dr	Ject Manager/DLA Eriginger			
Environmental Branch Chief	1. (r.) 1.		ATTENT PROFESSION AND	In all and a service state for and a sur 1991 (1994).	·		
					· · · ·		
			****		S. H. Martin Martin Street		
Signature	Di	ata s	Nghatura	in a state of the	Datê		
Date of Categorical Exclusion Chac	kilst completion	r		or equivalent (
an a	aa dhadda maalaa waxaa dhada dhada dhadaa dhada		usukanizat kasaina kina kina kina kina kina kina kina	งและเพิ่มีต่อมีและสะดอดไหล่งสาวมีแล้วเหตุการแรงแรงแรงมีนั้นที่หวัดสาวมีการได้ 			
Briefly list environmental commitme additional studies and design cond		eet. Reference a	iditional info	mation, as appropriate (e.g.,	CE checklist,		

 $\{ e_{i}^{\ast}, e_{i}^{\ast} \} \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

		Continuation oneer	
05-SLO-58	0.1/1.8	05-1M2800/0519000090	
DistCo,-Rte. (or Local Agency)	P.M,/P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.
Continued from page 1:		-	

Avoidance Measures:

- Staging Areas, Equipment and Material Storage: To avoid impacts to adjacent native vegetation and wildlife, all staging and equipment and material storage areas shall occur in existing pullouts or at currently paved locations. No vegetation clearing on public or private land can be used for storage sites without first being cleared through Caltrans.
- 2. To avoid any impact to transitory California red-legged frogs or western pond turtles in the unnamed drainages during construction, a pre-construction survey shall be conducted by a Caltrans biologist. The survey shall occur within two weeks of the start of construction. If any individual California red-legged frogs or western pond turtles are identified during construction, all work that could affect the species will stop until the individual moves out of the work area and USFWS is contacted. Work at or near Yerba Buena Creek shall occur during the dry season (May 15 to October 15)

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JULY 18 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE